disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that person
has the right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed
to be a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as to
which he or she has no economic interest.

The percentages in the following table reflect the common stock beneficially owned by the selling stockholders as a
percentage of the total number of shares of our common stock held and, to the extent applicable, issuable to the selling
stockholders upon the exercise or conversion of any of our securities that are exercisable or convertible within 60 days
of August 31, 2013. As of August 31, 2013, we had 35,248,696 shares of common stock outstanding.

S-7

Edgar Filing: MAGNACHIP SEMICONDUCTOR Corp - Form 424B7

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The information set forth in the table below is based on information provided by or on behalf of the selling
stockholders.

Shares of Common
Stock Beneficially
Owned prior to
the Offering

Shares of
Common
Stock
Offered
Hereby
Number

Shares of
Common Stock
Beneficially
Owned after
the Offering(1)

Number Percentage Number Percentage
Avenue Special
Situations Fund V,L.P.(2)(3)(4) 1,768,864 5.0% 877,034 891,830 2.5%
Avenue Special
Situations Fund IV, L.P.(2)(3)(5) 1,357,597 3.8% 702,664 654,933 1.8%
Avenue International Master, L.P.(2)(3)(6) 2,237,100 6.3% �  2,237,100 6.3%
Avenue-CDP Global Opportunities
Fund, L.P. (2)(3)(7) 235,541 0.7% 120,302 115,239 0.3%
Avenue Investments L.P.(2)(3)(8) 745,837 2.1% �  745,837 2.1%

Total 6,344,939 17.7% 1,700,000 4,644,939 13.0%

(1) Assumes that the selling stockholders dispose of all the shares of common stock covered by this prospectus
supplement and do not acquire beneficial ownership of any additional shares of common stock.

(2) Affiliated with us as described in ��Material Relationships.�
(3) The following entities and persons are collectively referred to in this table as the �Avenue Capital Group�:

(i) Avenue Investments, L.P. (�Avenue Investments�), (ii) Avenue International Master, L.P. (�Avenue International
Master�), (iii) Avenue International, Ltd. (�Avenue International�), the sole limited partner of Avenue International